
5JSC/Chair/8/Rev/2 
22 January 2007 

1 
 

To:  Joint Steering Committee for Revision of AACR 
 
From:  Deirdre Kiorgaard, JSC Chair 
 
Subject: RDA Outreach Group: Membership 
 

 
RDA OUTREACH GROUP 

 
MEMBERSHIP 

 
Chair: 
 
Christine Oliver  
Head of Library Technical Services 
McGill University Library 
3459 McTavish Street  
Montreal, Quebec H3A 1Y1  
CANADA 
 
Phone:  +1-514-398-4777 
Fax:   +1-514-398-8919  
Email:  chris.oliver@mcgill.ca 
 
 
Members: 
 
Everett Allgood 
New York University 
B-Level, Bobst Library 
70 Washington Square South 
New York, New York 10012 
USA 
 
Phone:  +1-212-998-2488 
Fax:  +1-212-995-4366 
Email:  EVERETT.ALLGOOD@NYU.EDU  
 
Matthew Beacom 
Metadata Librarian 
Yale University Library 
130 Wall Street  
P.O. Box 208240 
New Haven, CT 06520-8240 
USA 
 
Phone:  +1-203-432-4947 
Fax:  +1-203-432 7231 
Email:  matthew.beacom@yale.edu 
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Robina Clayphan 
Co-ordinator of Bibliographic Standards 
The British Library 
Boston Spa, Wetherby 
West Yorkshire LS23 7BQ 
UK 
 
Phone:  +44-1937-546969 
Fax:  +44-1937-546586 
Email:  Robina.Clayphan@bl.uk 
 
 
Gordon Dunsire 
Depute Director 
Centre for Digital Library Research 
Department of Computer and Information Sciences 
University of Strathclyde 
Livingstone Tower 
26 Richmond Street 
Glasgow G1 1XH 
UK 
 
Phone:  +44-141-548-4753 
Fax:  +44-141-548-2102 
Email:  g.dunsire@strath.ac.uk 
 
 
Ebe Kartus 
Monograph / AV Team Leader 
Library Resources & Access 
RMIT University Library 
PO Box 2476V  
Melbourne Vic 3001  
AUSTRALIA 
 
Phone:  +61-3-9925-9655 
Email:  ebe.kartus@rmit.edu.au 
 
 
Ex Officio: 
 
Marjorie E. Bloss 
RDA Project Manager 
 
Email:  Marjorie_Bloss@msn.com 
 


